Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County

Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton

Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi

Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville

Dooling

Lilly

Pinehurst

Unadilla

Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton

Pine Mountain
Shiloh
Waverly Hall
West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal

Marshallville

FY2021 LARP

Factor

0.01555410

0.00052611
0.00230777
0.02453886

0.00161531
0.01808346
0.06541025

0.00098531
0.00054995
0.00046394
0.00102581
0.00476754
0.00513774
0.07028858

0.00179588
0.00323239
0.00109679
0.00150885
0.00165176
0.08469858

0.00107132
0.00209362

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2021 to Apr 30, 2021

TDO08 - River Valley

January 2021

2/26/2021

$4,696,822.64
$1,174,205.66

Amount
Received

$18,263.72

$617.76
$2,709.79
$28,813.67

$1,896.71
$21,233.70
$76,805.08

$1,156.96
$645.76
$544.76
$1,204.51
$5,598.07
$6,032.77
$82,533.25

$2,108.74
$3,795.49
$1,287.86
$1,771.70
$1,939.50
$99,453.55

$1,257.95
$2,458.34

February 2021

3/31/2021
$4,538,399.94
$1,134,599.99

Amount
Received

$17,647.69

$596.92
$2,618.39
$27,841.79

$1,832.74
$20,517.49
$74,214.47

$1,117.93
$623.97
$526.38
$1,163.88
$5,409.25
$5,829.28
$79,749.43

$2,037.61
$3,667.47
$1,244.42
$1,711.94
$1,874.08
$96,099.00

$1,215.52
$2,375.42
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March 2021

4/30/2021
$5,488,122.67
$1,372,030.67

Amount
Received

$21,340.71

$721.84
$3,166.33
$33,668.07

$2,216.26
$24,811.06
$89,744.86

$1,351.88
$754.55
$636.54
$1,407.44
$6,541.21
$7,049.14
$96,438.09

$2,464.01
$4,434.94
$1,504.83
$2,070.19
$2,266.26
$116,209.04

$1,469.89
$2,872.51

April 2021
5/28/2021

$5,289,033.88 $20,012,379.13

$1,322,258.47

Amount
Received

$20,566.54

$695.65
$3,051.47
$32,446.72

$2,135.86
$23,911.00
$86,489.25

$1,302.83
$727.18
$613.45
$1,356.38
$6,303.92
$6,793.42
$92,939.68

$2,374.62
$4,274.06
$1,450.24
$1,995.09
$2,184.05
$111,993.41

$1,416.57
$2,768.30

$5,003,094.79

Period Total

$77,818.66

$2,632.17
$11,545.98
$122,770.25

$8,081.57
$90,473.25
$327,253.66

$4,929.60
$2,751.46
$2,321.13
$5,132.21
$23,852.45
$25,704.61
$351,660.45

$8,984.98
$16,171.96
$5,487.35
$7,548.92
$8,263.89
$423,755.00

$5,359.93
$10,474.57



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Montezuma
Oglethorpe

Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County

Cuthbert
Shellman

Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland

Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville

DeSoto
Leslie

FY2021 LARP

Factor

0.00564772
0.00229328
0.05365590

0.00254117
0.04556595

0.21930594

0.02017707

0.00542342
0.00217245
0.04656041

0.00339292
0.02279233

0.00235288
0.00303341
0.03630211

0.01830662
0.00071507
0.00045093
0.00103448

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2021 to Apr 30, 2021

TDO08 - River Valley

January 2021

2/26/2021

$4,696,822.64
$1,174,205.66

Amount
Received

$6,631.59
$2,692.78
$63,003.07

$2,983.86
$53,503.80

$257,510.29

$23,692.03

$6,368.20
$2,550.90
$54,671.49

$3,983.98
$26,762.88

$2,762.76
$3,561.85
$42,626.15

$21,495.74
$839.64
$529.49
$1,214.69

February 2021
3/31/2021
$4,538,399.94
$1,134,599.99

Amount
Received

$6,407.91
$2,601.95
$60,877.99

$2,883.22
$51,699.13

$248,824.54

$22,892.90

$6,153.41
$2,464.86
$52,827.44

$3,849.60
$25,860.17

$2,669.58
$3,441.71
$41,188.38

$20,770.69
$811.32
$511.63
$1,173.72
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March 2021

4/30/2021
$5,488,122.67
$1,372,030.67

Amount
Received

$7,748.85
$3,146.45
$73,617.55

$3,486.57
$62,517.88

$300,894.49

$27,683.56

$7,441.09
$2,980.67
$63,882.31

$4,655.18
$31,271.77

$3,228.22
$4,161.94
$49,807.61

$25,117.24
$981.10
$618.69
$1,419.34

April 2021

5/28/2021
$5,289,033.88
$1,322,258.47

Amount
Received

$7,467.75
$3,032.31
$70,946.97

$3,360.09
$60,249.96

$289,979.18

$26,679.30

$7,171.16
$2,872.54
$61,564.89

$4,486.31
$30,137.34

$3,111.11
$4,010.96
$48,000.78

$24,206.08
$945.51
$596.25
$1,367.85

$20,012,379.13
$5,003,094.79

Period Total

$28,256.10
$11,473.49
$268,445.58

$12,713.74
$227,970.77

$1,097,208.50

$100,947.79

$27,133.86
$10,868.97
$232,946.13

$16,975.07
$114,032.16

$11,771.67
$15,176.46
$181,622.92

$91,589.75
$3,577.57
$2,256.06
$5,175.60



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Plains

Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva

Junction City

Manchester
Talbotton
Woodland

Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
Butler

Reynolds

Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County
Webster County

Total Distributions

FY2021 LARP

Factor

0.00098328
0.07070861

0.00029015
0.00115882
0.00005581
0.00165013
0.00090566
0.04168337

0.00357253
0.00230614
0.05014121
0.02641629

1.00000000

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2021 to Apr 30, 2021

TDO08 - River Valley

January 2021

2/26/2021
$4,696,822.64
$1,174,205.66

Amount
Received

$1,154.57
$83,026.45

$340.69
$1,360.70
$65.53
$1,937.59
$1,063.43
$48,944.84

$4,194.88
$2,707.89
$58,876.10
$31,018.16

$1,174,205.66

February 2021
3/31/2021
$4,538,399.94
$1,134,599.99

Amount
Received

$1,115.63
$80,225.99

$329.20
$1,314.80
$63.32
$1,872.24
$1,027.56
$47,293.95

$4,053.39
$2,616.55
$56,890.22
$29,971.92

$1,134,599.99

March 2021

4/30/2021
$5,488,122.67
$1,372,030.67

Amount
Received

$1,349.09
$97,014.38

$398.09
$1,589.94
$76.57
$2,264.03
$1,242.59
$57,190.86

$4,901.62
$3,164.10
$68,795.28
$36,243.96

$1,372,030.67

April 2021

5/28/2021
$5,289,033.88
$1,322,258.47

Amount
Received

$1,300.15
$93,495.06

$383.65
$1,532.26
$73.79
$2,181.90
$1,197.52
$55,116.18

$4,723.80
$3,049.32
$66,299.65
$34,929.16

$1,322,258.47

$20,012,379.13
$5,003,094.79

Period Total

$4,919.44
$353,761.88

$1,451.63
$5,797.70
$279.21
$8,255.76
$4,531.10
$208,545.83

$17,873.69
$11,537.86
$250,861.25
$132,163.20

$5,003,094.79

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the
designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties;

consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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