# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2021 to Apr 30, 2021

#### **TD08 - River Valley**

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2021 2/26/2021 \$4,696,822.64 \$1,174,205.66	February 2021 3/31/2021 \$4,538,399.94 \$1,134,599.99	March 2021 4/30/2021 \$5,488,122.67 \$1,372,030.67	April 2021 5/28/2021 \$5,289,033.88 \$1,322,258.47	\$20,012,379.13 \$5,003,094.79
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Chattahoochee County Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01555410	\$18,263.72	\$17,647.69	\$21,340.71	\$20,566.54	\$77,818.66
Clay County Bluffton Fort Gaines Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.00052611 0.00230777 0.02453886	\$617.76 \$2,709.79 \$28,813.67	\$596.92 \$2,618.39 \$27,841.79	\$721.84 \$3,166.33 \$33,668.07	\$695.65 \$3,051.47 \$32,446.72	\$2,632.17 \$11,545.98 \$122,770.25
Crisp County Arabi Cordele Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.00161531 0.01808346 0.06541025	\$1,896.71 \$21,233.70 \$76,805.08	\$1,832.74 \$20,517.49 \$74,214.47	\$2,216.26 \$24,811.06 \$89,744.86	\$2,135.86 \$23,911.00 \$86,489.25	\$8,081.57 \$90,473.25 \$327,253.66
Dooly County Byromville Dooling Lilly Pinehurst Unadilla Vienna	0.00098531 0.00054995 0.00046394 0.00102581 0.00476754 0.00513774	\$1,156.96 \$645.76 \$544.76 \$1,204.51 \$5,598.07 \$6,032.77	\$1,117.93 \$623.97 \$526.38 \$1,163.88 \$5,409.25 \$5,829.28	\$1,351.88 \$754.55 \$636.54 \$1,407.44 \$6,541.21 \$7,049.14	\$1,302.83 \$727.18 \$613.45 \$1,356.38 \$6,303.92 \$6,703.42	\$4,929.60 \$2,751.46 \$2,321.13 \$5,132.21 \$23,852.45 \$25,704.61
Dooly County (Unincorporated)  Harris County Hamilton Pine Mountain Shiloh Waverly Hall West Point Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.07028858 0.00179588 0.00323239 0.00109679 0.00150885 0.00165176 0.08469858	\$82,533.25 \$2,108.74 \$3,795.49 \$1,287.86 \$1,771.70 \$1,939.50 \$99,453.55	\$79,749.43 \$2,037.61 \$3,667.47 \$1,244.42 \$1,711.94 \$1,874.08 \$96,099.00	\$96,438.09 \$2,464.01 \$4,434.94 \$1,504.83 \$2,070.19 \$2,266.26 \$116,209.04	\$92,939.68 \$2,374.62 \$4,274.06 \$1,450.24 \$1,995.09 \$2,184.05 \$111,993.41	\$8,984.98 \$16,171.96 \$5,487.35 \$7,548.92 \$8,263.89 \$423,755.00
Macon County Ideal Marshallville	0.00107132 0.00209362	\$1,257.95 \$2,458.34	\$1,215.52 \$2,375.42	\$1,469.89 \$2,872.51	\$1,416.57 \$2,768.30	\$5,359.93 \$10,474.57

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2021 to Apr 30, 2021

### **TD08 - River Valley**

		1200 1	ivoi vailoy			
Tax Collection Month		January 2021	February 2021	March 2021	April 2021	
Settlement Date on or before		2/26/2021	3/31/2021	4/30/2021	5/28/2021	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,696,822.64	\$4,538,399.94	\$5,488,122.67	\$5,289,033.88	\$20,012,379.13
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,174,205.66	\$1,134,599.99	\$1,372,030.67	\$1,322,258.47	\$5,003,094.79
	EV2024 LADD	A	A	A	A	
	FY2021 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Montezuma	0.00564772	\$6,631.59	\$6,407.91	\$7,748.85	\$7,467.75	\$28,256.10
Oglethorpe	0.00229328	\$2,692.78	\$2,601.95	\$3,146.45	\$3,032.31	\$11,473.49
Macon County (Unincorporated)				\$73,617.55	\$70,946.97	
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05365590	\$63,003.07	\$60,877.99	\$73,617.55	\$70,946.97	\$268,445.58
Marion County						
Buena Vista	0.00254117	\$2,983.86	\$2,883.22	\$3,486.57	\$3,360.09	\$12,713.74
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.04556595	\$53,503.80	\$51,699.13	\$62,517.88	\$60,249.96	\$227,970.77
Marion County (OffineOrporated)	0.04550595	φυυ,υυυ.ου	φ51,099.13	φ02,517.00	\$00,249.90	\$221,910.11
Muscogee County						
Columbus-Muscogee	0.21930594	\$257,510.29	\$248,824.54	\$300.894.49	\$289,979.18	\$1,097,208.50
Colambus Musesges	0.21000001	Ψ201,010.20	Ψ2 10,02 1.0 1	φοσο,σο π το	Ψ200,010.10	ψ1,001,200.00
Quitman County						
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02017707	\$23,692.03	\$22,892.90	\$27,683.56	\$26,679.30	\$100,947.79
Goorgotomi Quintan Gounty	0.02011101	Ψ20,002.00	Ψ22,002.00	Ψ27,000.00	Ψ20,010.00	Ψ100,011110
Randolph County						
Cuthbert	0.00542342	\$6,368.20	\$6,153.41	\$7,441.09	\$7,171.16	\$27,133.86
Shellman	0.00217245	\$2,550.90	\$2,464.86	\$2,980.67	\$2,872.54	\$10,868.97
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04656041	\$54,671.49	\$52,827.44	\$63,882.31	\$61,564.89	\$232,946.13
randolph County (Chinoofporated)	0.0400041	φοτ,στ 1.το	ψ02,021.44	ψ00,002.01	ψ01,004.00	Ψ202,040.10
Schley County						
Ellaville	0.00339292	\$3,983.98	\$3,849.60	\$4,655.18	\$4,486.31	\$16,975.07
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02279233	\$26,762.88	\$25,860.17	\$31,271.77	\$30,137.34	\$114,032.16
comey county (crimodiporated)	0.0227 3233	φ20,7 02.00	Ψ20,000.17	ψ01,271.77	ψου, τον .υ-ι	Ψ11+,002.10
Stewart County						
Lumpkin	0.00235288	\$2,762.76	\$2,669.58	\$3,228.22	\$3,111.11	\$11,771.67
Richland	0.00303341	\$3,561.85	\$3,441.71	\$4,161.94	\$4,010.96	\$15,176.46
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.03630211					
Stewart County (Onlincorporated)	0.03030211	\$42,626.15	\$41,188.38	\$49,807.61	\$48,000.78	\$181,622.92
Sumter County						
Americus	0.01830662	\$21,495.74	\$20,770.69	\$25,117.24	\$24,206.08	\$91,589.75
Andersonville	0.00071507	\$839.64	\$811.32	\$981.10	\$945.51	\$3,577.57
		·	•		·	
DeSoto	0.00045093	\$529.49	\$511.63	\$618.69	\$596.25	\$2,256.06
Leslie	0.00103448	\$1,214.69	\$1,173.72	\$1,419.34	\$1,367.85	\$5,175.60

### Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2021 to Apr 30, 2021

#### **TD08 - River Valley**

ary 2021 February 2021 March 2021 April 2021
5/2021 3/31/2021 4/30/2021 5/28/2021
96,822.64 \$4,538,399.94 \$5,488,122.67 \$5,289,033.88 \$20,012,379.13
74,205.66 \$1,134,599.99 \$1,372,030.67 \$1,322,258.47 \$5,003,094.79
3/ 9

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Plains	0.00098328	\$1,154.57	\$1,115.63	\$1,349.09	\$1,300.15	\$4,919.44
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	0.07070861	\$83,026.45	\$80,225.99	\$97,014.38	\$93,495.06	\$353,761.88
Talbot County						
Geneva	0.00029015	\$340.69	\$329.20	\$398.09	\$383.65	\$1,451.63
Junction City	0.00115882	\$1,360.70	\$1,314.80	\$1,589.94	\$1,532.26	\$5,797.70
Manchester	0.00005581	\$65.53	\$63.32	\$76.57	\$73.79	\$279.21
Talbotton	0.00165013	\$1,937.59	\$1,872.24	\$2,264.03	\$2,181.90	\$8,255.76
Woodland	0.00090566	\$1,063.43	\$1,027.56	\$1,242.59	\$1,197.52	\$4,531.10
Talbot County (Unincorporated)	0.04168337	\$48,944.84	\$47,293.95	\$57,190.86	\$55,116.18	\$208,545.83
Taylor County						
Butler	0.00357253	\$4,194.88	\$4,053.39	\$4,901.62	\$4,723.80	\$17,873.69
Reynolds	0.00230614	\$2,707.89	\$2,616.55	\$3,164.10	\$3,049.32	\$11,537.86
Taylor County (Unincorporated)	0.05014121	\$58,876.10	\$56,890.22	\$68,795.28	\$66,299.65	\$250,861.25
Webster County						
Webster County	0.02641629	\$31,018.16	\$29,971.92	\$36,243.96	\$34,929.16	\$132,163.20
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,174,205.66	\$1,134,599.99	\$1,372,030.67	\$1,322,258.47	\$5,003,094.79

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.